## Judge Academy Credential Usage Guidelines

The Judge Academy certification programs provide individuals the ability express their expertise in certain organized play programs. Judge Academy credentials may not be used in any way other than as specified in these guidelines. Any failure to comply with these guidelines will constitute a breach of the "Certification Program and Exam Agreement," available at https://www.JudgeAcademy.com/legal.

- 1. Good Standing Required. You must have accepted the terms of the Certification Program and Exam Agreement and maintain your applicable certification(s) in good standing in accordance with the terms of the agreement before using any of the Judge Academy credentials as described in these guidelines. If you are no longer a certified judge in good standing or do not agree to the terms of the Certification Program and Exam Agreement, you agree to immediately discontinue the use of any and all Judge Academy credential(s).
- 2. General Rules. The following rules applies to any use of Judge Academy's credentials:
  - Credentials shall be used only to identify the specific certification areas that have been achieved in the Judge Academy certification program, and for no other purpose.
  - Your personal name must appear on any materials where the credential is used.
  - Judge Academy credentials may not be displayed in any manner that inaccurately suggests you
    are an employee of Judge Academy or its sponsors.
  - Judge Academy credentials or the "Judge Academy" name may not be displayed as part of your name, company name, logo(s), or trademark(s).
  - Judge Academy's name, credential(s) may not be used in any manner that expresses or might imply Judge Academy's affiliation, sponsorship, endorsement, certification, or approval, other than as set forth by Judge Academy's Certification Program and Exam Agreement.
  - Judge Academy's credential(s) or the "Judge Academy" name may not be used on any product, book, packaging or other materials, except as identified in these guidelines or without the express written consent of Judge Academy.